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HEALTH SERVICE OUTLETS

DISTRICT MAP

PARTICULARS NUMBER:

TOTAL TARGETED POPULATION: 6,96,893

Total Local Government Institutions Rural /Urban Municipalities : 

10

DOTS centers 104

CB-DOTS -

mWRD (GeneXpert) sites: Sites : 2, Machines: 

Microscopic Center Designated MC: 13                        

Undesignated MC: 

No of MC centers sending slides for 

QA/QC  (TB)

11

DR Centers 1

DR Sub-centers 1

ART Sites 2



REPORTING UNITS

Description GoN NGO PRIVATE TOTAL

No. of TB reporting units in the District 104 104

No. of reporting units submitted the reports 104 104

No. of reporting units reporting through the eTB register 

No. of Reporting units Sending Reports to HMIS 104 104

No. of reporting units in the District (DMC) 11 11

No. of reporting units in the District (GeneXpert centers) 2 2

No. of Microscopy Centers sending slides for quality control in FY. 80/81 11 11

No of reporting units in the district (DR) 2 2



SECTION: I

PROGRAMMATIC



NOTIFIED TB CASES TREND IN KAPILVASTU DISTRICT
(ALL FORMS OF TB CASES)
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PALIKA WISE  ESITIMATED TARGET vs ACHIEVEMENT: TB CASE 
FINDING SHRAWAN TO ASADH [FY 2080/81]
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DISTRICT WISE  ESITIMATED TARGET vs ACHIEVEMENT: TB CASE 
FINDING SHRAWAN TO MANGSIR [FY 2081/82]

241
187 208

104
171 156

217
109 136 128

1656

59 45 42 21 71 37 50 35 32 27

419

24 24

20 20

42

24 23

32

24
21

25

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

0

200

400

600

800

1000

1200

1400

1600

1800

P
e
rc

e
n

ta
g

e

N
u

m
b

e
rs

Target (FY 2080/81) Achievement  (FY 2081/82) Achivement %



PALIKA WISE TB CASE NOTIFICATION RATE [FY 2080-2081]
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TB TREATMENT SUCCESS RATE (TSR) SHRAWAN TO ASADH [FY 
2080/81]
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TB MORTALITY RATE (%) [FY 2080/81]
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TB CASE FINDING- AGE BAND and SEX WISE 
DISTRIBUTION (%) FY 2080/81 
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TB- HIV TESTED AMONG TOTAL TB PATIENTS AND ART 
ENROLLMENT OF TB CASES WITH HIV +VE
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TB PRVENTIVE THERAPY (FY. 2080/81)
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TB TREATMENT OUTCOMES KAPILVASTU DISTRICT [FY 2080-
2081]
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SMEAR MICROSCOPY EXAMINATION- [FY 2081-2082]
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SITES WISE GENEXPERT TESTING- SHRAWAN-PAUSH 
FY 2081-2082
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DR-TB NOTIFICATION (CASE FINDING) FY. 2080/81

Case Registration
New Relapse

After Failure 

of first line 

treatment with 

FLD

After failure of 

re-treatment 

with FLD

After failure of 

treatment with 

Hr

After failure of 

treatment with 

SLD

TALF

Other 

Previously 

Treated

Unknown 

Previous TB 

treatment 

history
TOTAL

F M F M F M F M F M F M F M F M F M

RR/MDR (SSTR) 2 1 3 6

RR/MDR (LTR) 2 6 6 7 21

Pre-XDR 3 2 2 1 8

XDR 0



PALIKAWISE eTB vs DHIS 2 DATA
SHRAWAN TO MANGSIR [FY 2081-82] 
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Section: III

Program 
Implementation and 

Evaluation



THANK YOU


